27 www.recom-electronic.comREV: 0/2012
Please Read Application Notes
LIGHTLINE
AC/DC-Converter
with 5 year Warranty
RACD60
60 Watt PFC
Single Output
● 60W Class II AC-DC LED Power Supply
● Dual Mode CV or CC Output
● Power Factor Corrected
● Universal Input Voltage Range
● User Adjustable Current Limit (/OF)
● Thermal Feedback Dimming (/TOF)
● Waterproof Enclosure (/IP67)
● cUL/UL8750 Certified, CE Marked
● High Efficiency
● Long 5 Year Warranty
Features
LED DRIVER
Selection Guide
Part Output Output  Factory Set Efficiency Output
Number Voltage Range Current Range   Current (230VAC) Power
(min - max) (min - max) Limit Typ. Range
RACD60-4200* 11 - 13.5V 3570 - 4200mA 4.2A 85% 40-60W
RACD60-2400* 17 - 24V 2150 - 2500mA 2.4A 87% 30-60W
RACD60-2100* 21 - 28V 1400 - 2140mA 2.1A 89% 30-60W
RACD60-1400* 21 - 28V 1400 - 2140mA 1.4A 89% 30-60W
RACD60-1050* 38 - 54V 700 - 1100mA 1.0A 89% 27-60W
RACD60-700* 38 - 54V 700 - 1100mA 0.7A 89% 27-60W
* use suffix /OF for open frame version (standard) - output current limit adjustable with on-board trimmer
* use suffix /TOF for open frame version with thermal feedback - output current limit externally adjustable.
* use suffix /IP67 for waterproof potted version  - fixed output currents only
Input Voltage Range All Versions 90-264VAC

fully protected against output short circuit, over-
load and over-temperature.
Three versions are available: a low cost open-
frame with either internal (/OF) or external user-
adjustable current limit (/TOF), and a sealed IP67
potted version (/IP67) with factory set output
currents for outdoor or high humidity applications.
UL 8750 Certified
cUL 8750 Certified*
EN 61347 Certified
RoHS
2002/95/EC
6/6
E340696
ordering examples:
RACD60-700/OF= open frame, adustable current limit preset to 700mA.
RACD60-1050/TOF=open frame,1050mA, adjustable 700-1050mA with ext. voltage or PWM signal.
RACD60-1400/IP67 = enclosed IP67 waterproof, non-adjustable 1400mA output.
Note: all currents within range are available - use RACD60-xxxx/IP67 where xxxx is the desired fixed current
e.g. RACD60-900/IP67 = enclosed IP67 waterproof, non-adjustable 900mA output.
* except 700mA/1100mA  Versions
R
A
C